
( 

J 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

SECTION 574-238-800 
Issue 2, December, 1966 

AT&TCo Standard 

MECHANICAL CODE CONVERTER (LXCC) - 8 TO 5 LEVEL 

AND 

TABLE (LT) 

PARTS 

Figure Contents Page 

1 Table (LT) 2 
2 Code Converter Cover 3 
3 Cover Pads 4 
4 Pan and Mounting Channels 5 
5 Mounting Brackets 6 
6 Reader and Signal Generator Code Bar Extension Mechanisms 7 
7 Upper and Lower Function Bar Guides 8 
8 Reader and Signal Generator Code Bars 9 
9 Function Bar Trip Bails and Function Bar Blocking Mechanism 10 

10 Function Bar Slides, Latch and Blocking Levers 11 
11 Cam Shaft and Cam Fol lower Mechanism 12 
12 Left Plate Mechanism 13 
13 Right Plate Meehan ism 14 
14 Extension Shaft Mechanism 15 
15 302064 Intermediate Gear Assembly 16 
16 Reader Tape Guide Plate Mechanism 17 
17 Reader Cover Plate and Top Plates 18 
18 Reader Front Plate Meehan ism 19 
19 Reader Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 20 
20 Reader Center Plate Mechanism 21 
21 Reader Main Shaft 22 
22 Reader Rear Plate Mechanism 23 
23 Reader Clutch Trip Magnet Mechanism 24 
24 Signal Generator Front Plate Mechanism 25 
25 Signal Generator Clutch Cam Shaft 26 
26 Signal Generator Rear Plate Mechanism 27 
27 199070 Contact Box Assembly 28 
28 Signal Generator Rear Bracket Mechanism 29 
29 Cam Follower Link Mechanism and Power Switch 29 
30 302052 Motor Mounting Assembly 30 
31 302052 Motor Mounting Assembly (Continued) 31 

Numerical Index 32 

NOTE: Finish Suffix "EW" (Light Olive Gray) 
When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation~ 
© 1965 by Teletype Corporation. 

All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-238-800 

302344 

/ [21243 (3/16 I.D.) /2,> {121245 {5/161.D.) 

V"-;::_fr-@@ 
i /. ~-01 7002Jj 

_/ 

2191 
151631 

®-----..____ 302326 
------7002 
n 2191 

~---15144,2. 

~302357 
<D302358 

·ttfrh. 

302359EW '-----._ f 129382 @ 

~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

. . ·. 

I 

302321-8 
112080-~ 
2669--\lit 

\ .. ,:;~ .· .: .. LL>•·.•··~ 

-~ 
81596-l 

0 

119636EWJ 

. l{ 

........_(D 302324EW 

<D Part of 302355EW Pedestal Assembly 

FIGURE 1. TABLE {LT) 

Page 2 



f 

\ 

( 

( 

( 

(D 302346 

r.________101243 

FIGURE 2. 

111017---, 
2191---(i'J/ 
7002--~ 
302342EW 1 

~ ~ 

CONVERTER COVER CODE 

SECTION 574-238-800 ISS 2, 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

/ ~-----111017 
I .@@---2191 / ,, -----= 7002 

,,, 
•/ 

i 302339EW 

---- 7002 
/2191 

//151630 
(i~/ 

----(i) 302345 

329EW Cover Assembly (i) Part of 302 Fig. 3) 
(Also see 

Page 3 



SECTION. 57 4-238-800 

/302354 

. . : ; 
..... 

. . . -· : ... 
. . . ,,, ... 

. - .~ .. 

302347-----
"' _ 302348 

=t1 ~ 

>.:· . . .,,,.., . . 

. ' "\\_;/ 
.... ··. -\ . 

FIGURE 3. COVER PADS 

Page 4 

/302350 

Note: 
Part of 302329EW C (Al over As bl 

so see F" 2) sem y 19. 

\. 



( 

( 

( 

153442 ____ , 

302294-------- I 

151632---~ 
2191-- 8 
7002-® 
302328 I 

\ : 

0 

153442 ___ , 
I 

302294~: 

151723-, 

91228.>1' 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

---:-------

155 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

u 151723 
-302292 

FIGURE 4. PAN AND MOUNTING CHANNELS 

Page 5 



574-238-800 SECTION, 

Page 6 

FIGURE 5. BRACKETS MOUNTING 

151631 
2191 \ 

\~ 
fi) 



ISS 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

;-i ,-- 302275 ---,_______Jj 54697 
179749-J~ ------i.'. \ 

0 

f.-151630 

( 

( 

( 

( 
FIGURE 6. READER AND SIGNAL GENERATOR CODE BAR EXTENSION MECHANISMS 

Page 7 



iP 
(Q 
CD 
a, 

"'T1 

G) 

C 

"' m 

'-I 

C .,, .,, 
m 

"' 
)> 

z 
0 

,-
0 
::E 
m 

"' 
"'T1 

C 
z 
n 
-I 

0 
z 
"" )> 

"' 
G) 

C 

0 
m 

"' 

(u:-
-- II llil -- ---

-------.::.--------------:.--

302105 
302104. 

63699 
02352 

------
---------

_ - /(Ref. 302106 
t-~ / See Fig 1 0) 

-~ . 

156632 /~-@.-
21 91------ - - - _ 

/

(Ref· 302107 ,//,,, 
See Fig.: 10) // 

,,-'" 

,_ ==~ ~--/,/ 
302093 
3606 ----

153537 - ---i, ---r,;;. ,,,-- _ 2191 '-.... 'Cl"~~/-;,.,,,@ -,..___ /4_302311 
7002 '- • ... '- --- . / r.-

• •-----, _ -::::--@Iii 302089- ___ _, ., @: .... :::::)i""' ----- / I _2191 

rn ~
c' -- ---- _.:© 1118 fi;g;~;b7 IT::~>---::-------:::~ --r--&;\ r35,98 

./152893 r If WfJ 
./ 13640 3__ - , • / _ ,/ \l------------.__ 302095 ~@-. 

• &' /'j;I ~ ~--. --- ---- ---- ----- I @ ~-@-----, ?,' 
/•--~ : ~lli e,_ ;Q· j" ,c, 7002x:--1.'r.'> • . __ :----- --. _ _---__ - -_ -=-,,i;,._ 

C - ,..__ (I ,,-~- .0!!1 .. ---------:~---- -----:-- ---· n Ta-156740~@--,: l f) fJ 
2191J / : l f 
7002 ~ c__ (I 

1176031/ -,.- f)tJ f) ' 

• .--- - ~ 21" ----------------- ------1 u, 
' ____ __,. - I~--- _____ -_----:::-::::-:'.:··- - V 

--___ 15f740 ~--- _ - ----:: <:~ 
"t:J," tJ ~ e O{J 

I ii----
156740 \ - ~ _ I! 
2191:J .~ --~ ~ ,----

/ --

_ -,-- ----- ---- • --- ~151631 

-- -- I '!-, ~ = ----t --, 'If __...-2191 
---J ·"' ~ ---- i "',...----1002 --,7002 ~--302 ~ ,_:_---__ ;-....,,_.~ /302116 

- ,,,,,:=---_ 094 '~ ~ : 302108~ 1 
- -- _ j'567:;;;:--_ @' ' • ._ '-302

079 
I , II OJ 

- .___ ~~ : ~~- . e ----- •••• : : 

- --- 'lJ' ' --- ' --- _ ---- , • --. -».. 302119 __ r , ,,. , 
- - - _ ---- ---- ~· 151631 -----~ I O __ : r. - - --- - ~2191 ' L_ - - c • - -- - .....-- ' -- - -

- - -- - ~"-.302
09

;-- --~..:.71002 ••• _ , __ J ---__ JI 

al)~ dJ,,, 
e ;,1"~-a" 2191 :_;~J' ~56740 117603 

- -- _ "r' - .3!>211•---· » ' • 
-- _____ ----=-~--302078 f) II 

1---- ------ • • ·~· ~~--:>_;--- ·0 ~v-
o D _::;:®-:e 152893 
3640 • ~ 

302108 

, tJifl--f) 
t • --,-- ,-.-

--
• --Ii 

2191_} -, 

~ 156740.../ 
-117603 

/ 
7603 

"' m n 
-I 

0 z 
0, 

~ 
i!.> 
~ 
I ,a, 

,0 
0 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

READER FIGURE 8. AND SIGNAL CODE BARS GENERATOR 

SECTION 574-238-800 ISS 2, 



o" 
co 
(D 

0 

-n -
G) 
C 

"' m 
-0 

-n 
C 
z 
() 
-I -
0 
z 
"' )> 

"' 
-I 

"' -
-0 

"' )> -,-
V) 

)> 

z 
0 

-n 
C 
z 
() 
-I -
0 
z 
"' )> 

"' 
"' ,- ®--
0 
() 

71: -z 
G) 

s:: 
m 
() 

:::c 
)> 

z -
V) 

s:: 

~---~ / /;~ H\_ (/ if: -- A 
117603 t~ m • @ 

1029 
'@----------170282 @----~/3.02117 \ I I 9653-(!'i) !/ ------: :;;., 

---~~ _\ I ~ / 302243 

,w-~. _____ 1,:_~;// 
-~<??C;~--==- -- I 

¼~ ' ~, ------/ 1/ ·.. ~•, -----, / /4."!' \ 
,--·{ I;.) r t' j ---- (Ref. ~02093 

,,.- t ,, 1 See F 19. 7) 

0,. __ lJ~© W~:~ 

302244 82999 ··.. ' : 

J. I 
302256~~ ~ : 

151152"' /~ J!, 150507 : 
.v \ I 

' I 

# ( rn \ 
,/M: :~!~J 
~ ·v,,,,;· !, ,....... . ...--­
{{}A t: If I .,· 

/110743" '.,;, ,/ ~JP.--..302096 ' 117603 
/ / 302090 ® 111410 / / I___ ,--... / 

®i@ I @~ , , --, .• ~ 
7 / 30208_3/ ,/ 302086 /" •"~•'C--~ 19.> ,,_ L (] i / ~------ 1 " \ ~ •--- .. ._ •---- ,: - I ' I 110743 . -- --- ' /- ' ' " 

151aso~43(, ,, ~;,[,!-_ -=,•-----. ,.,-, V (l '•\ l1511sz ~@ • .:: __ ~, i· ~,_:_,.,os, - -- ----'-,,
0

0- __ I; c ;J ' ' iJ' ."::, I 1 

1

5115

'>8, _ · "t 4~ :--.::::::-------- ---1: A!,<l -~ <r•"fl . // @I -;1t l_~~Ll l 1----------=-©-=--;.-,-\:::::::::11 l) ~if1 _____ > <', ~ ---o_,._c 1 :,- , , , , , / ~ ~,~,- .... ,~· 110743 I ' , 2'$ •, -1' ·-·"':.. . / 
" .. , ' . . . ' ' ' ~'l 'i•: i': ·1 302089 302084 I l• " \ ~ ,, _.... : • --.. <_ 

ll!,:i,,1 ii-(Ref.F_ 7) "\"3021188 1 Ii ' 117603 ,,-,f I, tj;fc --;;,-

• 1'- ...----· 
.,,/ 

... ...-····""· ..... 
r_,-· .f .. 

""" ' ', ' , ,, -
'.,' ' s,, ,, ' I, • l ..-!- I' l: / 

''""") II , < • ' /' ·, , -' ~ ,,~ ,. . , I ' 

I ,,,,-,, t: i,s If ,; !, i ,,.. ,, 
' ~--· 1 · ' ,,.,_, ' 110743 151631 ~-

302362 
: f, • 1/" •' /' /.:...--:::::151880 

f 70314 ' ,; '·, [ _).,.: ,~ / ,,.. ~-@ ,.,.:....---- 302236 I I :;..• -© : 11.')'V' ~/ t / 

fl>',)__ ' '(( ;\ '' ' ,) -,-. J ~ <7' - ' \... • ' . ~ ~..., 
'f 1/ II i ,, - . fJ 
: I ,..- ---
: / --iflffi!2 
i ii_f'" \ ~'l;'<i;J 1 r· 
: . ..--..........._(Ref. 302075 -302085 

See Fig· 7) 302265 

~ ,,302244 

\ - I 1-JJI. -~~ 

302117 "---170282 
-- --- ~ ........____$ 
~ -,;1~~302243 

119653/ 7l i-\f\ 
\_l029 _______ i ___ ----l 

VI 
m 
() 
-I 

0 z 
01 

~ 
i!., 
w 
co 
cl, 
0 
0 



a" 
co 
(D -

,, 
G) 

C 
;:o 
m 

0 

,, 
C 
z 
n 
-I 

0 
z 
"" )> 
;:o 

VI ,... -
0 
m 
VI 

,... 
)> 
-I 
n 
:::c 
)> 

z 
0 

"" ,... 
0 
n 
"' z 
G) 

,... 
M1 

< 
m 
;:o 
VI 

I' (' -, --\ .----, ,,,-=·,\, \ 

302165 302167 
..-------::::::30222 6 ~302222 @~ 30216

6 
/\ \1114277 r--- 2191 

l_____ -- ~ - ---~@if 0-~m1 

r···iii·v· ,.\ -------~==~~~=-----------
3

-o~:;;-----l 
/ W ' '·--- -3640 (Ref. . ) : /' 302308 'i' • -302306 s,, ,,,. 

7 
: <:::·,':"~~' . ';~~: IIIIU!i,:;.,,,"""""- · ·. • - ~ ,,-,---"""

2 
r, I i 

v·· t t· '; 153537~ \ : ~O::••·- •.. ___ , · // , < , , 

' , i /< • • • ----. ___ -->------ .. ' Ii • ' , ~W ~ ~ ' )... l· ·-... - ·--------t---o- ·r t : ,,, 2191 Iii@"",, '7 ·-- ·--.. ,-.. , ; ; , , 

i tf 151722a,· f 302362\ ------~-- --------- -~a, /• : · • ---/ r ·' ' I , (Ra • - ,i f'! <"' \__302106 : w·--,,,. cc4 __ ,, : 
3

02184- ~I 1 'tl<(j . • -' s., ,,,. _,;, _., ~ 307 ! V;' 1t. .7---J 
, , • ✓ ,. • / '--..302 , , w ,, 

,S,S_@ __ ~ i O o / < A-119652 /"°I,, i a/ t) ..-, 1h.l'.' \ 1- ~-. • ' ~ ~ • . . '/ii' ' / •·•-.--< __ · • , >>2241 _ ,_ r Y, J j , , , 

, : - - - - .. · -.,,, a.--.__ -<_,,.,_ 1/ •. < ">• 
\ 

302183 / rr,ft,,,.1· • • __ ____ / "__________ ],---- -- (,a! .. t) I 
!~ .,,., ---- '• • ' it 
. Cl'f.J ) ~-~:::~~:;;;;;~:;;;;;~:;;;;;~~ ; I!-____ C ! ,,..- 302184 

®ii 

®@-e ~------~/-· : . ----f--4, c B_,,,/f 2191 -Q ---- " . - • • • ' • --- • 
~

---- r-1 - ,;,, ,, • ---- 1 , I' I 3598 
--- . "·· . ·--.. . ·-. ' . 

2191 ] . i • -- - -- -- --- _ ,,,. 'r;J·.,,. _________ -·-< • I / 
1

S1n2 ' '• i --- C----- i , 't i , ---- - ~ 
' ' ' ' , ·- ' • v ... 

. I I 1 --- ...... -.....,jr..;.;;:~;:::::;::;::;-:i-:::-~t:;r 1 ' ") - ., f!\ 

I I , ----- i "' "'t) 0---

®-®-f'M __ 0• ! : ' 7>/•(J1/ /=--~--,2191~-----~ ............ 97402 

/ J 
l'll /( "'·• ' , ·' . --~, \ ~ 3598 

JJ 
u ' ' ' ., • ·- • 

I -trrr/~ --__,___ 1 I If I ~ ----- -~® 151722 
3595 ] , 1 I 1 ' 

2193
_ ---11-10445 ' ' ' ' I I 30 

76081 :/_® : -~=: ............... ~--=:::::::::::::::::::::~re;~~~ : t'' 219l 76450 =~.. , 302071 --- , , / 131286 
''" ' - --J 

1 
/ /70497 2191=::::=:' : ~- ;::am,, 159772----lli' cfi!Q--/((i,)',;.,~~ 151632 : / rl _, 3640::--._ U ~ <¾.-@ , 

L - - - •-· "" ij'' i ., ,,-·•-.-._""2306 ~ '17227...-- ;_ I ... ,(1 ' .:::___302238 

_ ~ \ I ,n-,,, ------ • • ' ¼s, -· .. .. . . 1231 ~--------- .. __ 2191 

~'L 1 . , 
0 

] 2191 _____..---- !- 151 630 
~ ~302308: ~ _ _____ ~I 151722 

~ 7002 .- , --~'""''" 2191 
1 

--......... 3021 07 

153537 ~----302307 

in 
V> 

,!-.> 
VI 
m n 
-I 

0 z 
0, 

~ 
I 

"' <,) 
ex, 
clc, 
8 



c" 
ca 
(D 

N 

..,, 
G'l 
C 

"" m 

() 

)> 

~ 

"' :c 
)> ..,, 
-I 

)> 

z 
0 

() 
)> 

~ 
..,, 
0 
,--­
,---
0 
:ii: 
m 

"" 
~ 
m 
() 

:c 
)> 

z 
"' ~ 

~~~~~~~~--®-- --=~------ ----- -----<-_ 151880 ' ---- ------

(Ref. 302

2

4l i 302190 ---------------:••••<>•~--302101 /
See Fig. lO) l .. V 125180 -------- 151880 

' • I 11965
' 125180 :---- "-✓ ·""•----:,------------ ~-?t!- --. :ar@.· 3022171 ¼~3° 2253 3606 1302189 i 

_ -~~--- ~~~-" ----- 3606 \ Ci) 19;\----302~218 J \ 1 1 

"""@ _ <': -. /J -/_ / d' .. , 111,,,_ f 302218 ~ 
~@ ~ ---f.i -- -® --- U C® f s e --, ~/302196"'--15163 , -r' •-c , ,. ~-. ~ 

--•"' "- ~, r 8330 f --.,_ , -- , 0 ----- , • ,. 

15814~ ~-J2669- ,,.,.<@ f ~- , ' -- · --la)- ------, --~ <" 

71858 302232 · J2669- f • ] -"":'<!.'Jc®-~ <' "· r""/ o ----I. 
~\ -302232¼"' ' , 7185:,~-------_,---- _p- r f. --- @1...,,,~~~~\l---.,._"'-1 

"'8-,-, L"'1',;\1581':--- _/ c '• , •- -~ -

302269 4 302269 I I --8330 : : "" "" 
(R,f. 

30225 
,,.,,. 2669 632 @@-, L / 

/
See f;g,,10) 74710- 76298-i I 6i'I I_ [ @l!)"""il11858w I / 

~ 3022 
3022"J ii V -- "" ~, 

~~---~-------....,,,@• 2669 -(! 74334 J 
8

;'t~,, ~ f') ------~ 76298 302269 I 

I ~----- e• 
302239/ ~ "'302246 ------------- I e------------ {,' 
2191~ ----------- ,. 

151632-i "'302240 I e--~ ---- ... ~ 
' ...... ,,,,,,,.... ,/ ifJ',,-.~-..--,.?-

®- ------ ----4 ./ --~~~~~=~=-- I 
/ ' ----- --------

151880 , ------------ ------------~- 302237 
(Ref. 302241 f ----------- -302101 S e 

f;

0

, 10) ' 302189 - - ? -151880 
' ' ' -® 

/ : /r 30221 8 I 25181 II 9654 i 
•~;---__ ~I [ /30225 D~3606 302217 i 

< ~- ' - ---13302218.. / (1251.8 0 :,,..302190 ~ ~ &,"-" - ~- '1W 3606 @-, / I 36061 
_/ @.., ~- ~- • 0) -><:_ ' v /: 302217 

1516~~ ;-~ - -® ~ ~~-! ~- ~f!- __ J ®-i r 302197 8330 / ,/ , < ··@.r;,, ,,,., --<(';I · O , /~-~ 
158147 n... _:266

9
-.<:~ i • 'c@-r.,. ' '- - ~ Cf,;) -:.--------1 

71858 - 302232 .12669-~ i • 1 -~'@~ ' 0! , • -~~ 
\ 

302232

:~ 302232 A,_,,, , , 71858 17~/ ,/ -~ -~ &.\ '--. "--.i..t,,._~~Q---.,._ ~ '<c!B _,_, L_"""'115BI~ / -~. ~- -~-®"@ "'"--...-... ... ,,.\~. 
302269 \_2669 --- 8330 r,, _,. : : 71858- 7. /l1/ii@" 

302269 151632----~ 11!61-1 llia'/,:;;)~. l 58147 '-151632 3022::=------ ~~ 
2669 7 4334 --- 8330 

302269 

"' m 
() 
-I 

0 z 
~ 
-I>-

~ 
(,.) 
00 

cl, 
0 
0 



"if 
(0 

" 
w 

"TI 

G) 
C 

"' m 

"' 
r­
m 
"TI 
--1 
.., 
r-
)> 
--1 
m 

s:: 
m 
() 

:c 
)> 

z -V, 

s:: 

~ ~ 
,,-=--, 

~ 

151442-----~ 

70466-, 
/302249 

2191~ ll 302141 
8330'\. ~ @----

1 19648 -----ill ''ill .. 
159805-- @' l ,tPJIUY\_ 

125239--,- ~',,, ,@if..____ ~302142 3598 

/ 2191 
/ /7002 

119649 ®-<i»--@~-
/ 156057 / 302247 t - ---~ 

/ / / /302250 ~ 
~---~ / / 2191 I ---© 

'-ili!J-~ _ [// ,,.-3598 302229 . ~ f ~®/ 

302144----:@' ~- 0 '---124177 

/ j 45024 ,' .. -- 302255 
<~ ~- ~-- &-93758 30214

3
----::; y , -' "'-

15
1629 

®, , 302134 ,,- I ~ , CJ 302138- ,_ -----

171259~, I c, , ( - ---------- 15

3537 

302186 

, • • ----------- 2191 302076 11%53~ ----;-·.!) !_m ·----:.> d~oo2 f / I 
~,i,~ ,, .!l-_302136 .' 111'.i!f_ ·- --- ~ ,. . - . . --If 302145- -;;; /,,302;:,;·-;, ..... , • • ·--

119648- /':, @.< -302140 •- • ·------------ €,,._ • • · 2191 
302137- I~~ 302147 1739~===----- j)~· - •- ------ -----> / ~-- ---·-@ /3606 

- .. , ___... 669 111 --, / / A -- ,z;,., / 171259 , ,,:,. 
2 

• 3598:------._ : / 302182 - "''-@ 
r::,,· V 344325 ----- 2191--._~ l___ <' =n 

8:""--..3021-, 30218 _. • -----------. 
&~2191 302179---..__ < _ t ,/ ?""".' 

\ 
, ~e ~j , ----._,_ // / /I:'-'·,,.. - I ' . . . . ., 

®oJ ,..,. ·,,.,..__.✓:> r 302273 

~ 302252 •/r, I 80922 ? -----3606 I / _.-,...--::::::2191 /:d '( • -._ 
302fJ77-'_J .. @,;: ,:;;_.,700:1_, /'' ; / ,, . ' f J ® 302076 ..- -ao:-~--< y~~.- -·=t~\'.:JL_ r f) 

,$ )361)6 • ..- /• · ®-7 U! f?', 'J •.,\ 
------ ' t v.,, '!: 191 2191 ----► / ' ,, , 

2 151658 , i'-:lil'@ 302396 .... ©---; • <--._, __ < )' ' 3598 / 2191 ,.. , ...... a,. ..... 302397 .. ©---; ,, _ .k,,..., 
/ / / "' --------~ / --- ' " ' ,:,. . 'l!I <ti,& _. : •· ' ,- / --- I ' ,, -- • ) 

,q_ ____...-2191 
lifj~-- 153537 

·-----, ,,. .. , / .. '. ' ' "' 
.. -----., ' ·- • J • • ' • • ,..... 302392-_ .' , -' • .• • -,,,.______ I ; • • 

' > • --- • -- ., ' 

3

0239•~ #' ~~ .--· _ .__' _-- ,,..- ~c · -{;t __ 
1
_~~-30210

2 
-- . ,,,...,_ j A, --- • ' r,' ' ,, 21 91 l r 1 543_;..y-. 302394 """"" 302389 - -- - -- · ,;,, ; 3606 302391 ~ rtfff '--302390 • 

\ li)'1 _,, 'J_. _ ~ <\!_302389 

7
._________(Ref. 302093 

@ ~ : , .-& ~ -®)--_--_ 112626 Ii (• See Fig· 7) 
\ )' ,, i~/ --45815 , . ' . , . ' . ,,. . ' 

@~r _,, 'I _ _, it --302395 

-<-~119648 
~- ---302393 

i:n 
V, 

"' -V, 
m 
() 
--1 

0 z 
~ 
-I>-
I 

"' I w 
ex, 

i I 

! 

ex, 
0 
0 



a" 
"' (D 

..... 

"T1 -
G) 
C 
;c 
m 

w 

;c 

G) 
:J: 
-,I 

,, 
,-
> 
-,I 
m 

~ 
m 
n 
:J: 
> 
z 
u, 

~ 

302223 
/ 302115 

r~-~I 1196.51 302220 7
43 : , -@~86283~171291 110 / I 111410 112626 151880 3598, ,-- - - - - _ / ::::.------:::: 1I 0743 

21911 3022n~1 /2"1! i ...,-;
5
Jiiiioc....,...__"'!!S.~

1511

,, 

'"'1 -. • •-,.,. 1 __ ,1 -r110003 cr "'•.., 111410 
® S-_ - . -- --. >"'-It::-'', '" •-. _ [ I I 56901 110743 

3599,--
364

, 
0--~-:---c,, ·-.-·-&---.,p. --- 3020

80 
~151880 

0 0- '.. >-,, 154392 ' --~--- ---- · .,-- 5935 - /' / 
151880/ --,,._,oosc.a,P' Ji,, \ '.co 00 'Q>--~ • 1 : -®@® 302186 
110743 f /J; ,1\ \.t' •,q - --- - , _ _ , __./' 7002 

3598-@ 111-----i "":,. ">---,0 ---- : ~ / 2191 

ct"--- 2191-- l d)(il'✓-' "1tk,r. ~ .,,,----~-.,. -1-~ / ,,,,-,::153537 --------..~~--- • I ' 'Ii' I / ~, I -- (IE- -t::'1 /,I\\ / 

_/ 

', ---,,,/, -. ) Y ·~, 151637 / '• , , ~•'fl 
302

082 - ', ' -. • ~- ... --._ • ' 0 -~---,---.; . -~-._.' --------· 02212 ~ Ilk,,- 1- ,, • , - -3 

3606- . ' ~ ' ' • i , --(Rf 3020, 5 - .. ___ _ 
2191:..:::., ____ ! • < ! , ~~ ,Ir ,:.·,,,. 7) 302188 , ~-';fl 
151880 j -J'i..,.: ___ , ,,.,.,, . /30207~ 34432 ~ 302182 ~ ,.-· w·. ' -----. . . / 3021 / 2669 '- on .., _______ I .t~ I ' ,: -- -------. I / /173974 

302 
3598_/ -® "---/.;~- • ,,,J : ~ • ---_, (~~ ,_ __ ~-'f{_ La'~~ 
3606 ,/' .-. :, , . , . --r-_____ ,, ·1 i ~ ~ -"O . ,,.. , ,,, . • "" .. ___, 2191 .;.- i ,, '< , ,,_____ . 

•• ' r • • ,, , '--~ .. ' . .. . ___ 
.;• ,, c __ _. I• "" 150~93(0R f 302227) .;• ' ·--_,,,7 ' • I 

• ' .,,. / i '-. 302182 t.,_ , _. ' '-30,on 
4

177 -~ -' \ ,/ I 

12 <'!fill/ .- I • '1 302168 

606 I _, // 

3 

k 93521 .- I ~ 92806 3599 

l.. 1. .. : ...),".'.. l-.....:::_55669 _.. L__ Jr- / ....-::: 110743 ...-"'~r 302092 302291 302227 

~""' ~--v"'®>-:,~: ___ -, . ~-..,,,, • .:_ 1__..845 .. / 302,"2 / k,/' 'i" A7<0] 

<.--.:-~@-
1

; /119648]_,,,---- ~ 302107 359.9 :-'\ @· r ~ ~---~ ~& i• ';~t~~
3 

~ 11 f1 -~ /~ 2191 937" \ ~ ---.., • ,,, • ~, --- \ 
,0314 , -.i, .- " / 22 / 80612 ®--,.._ _ ~-- .,_ JI --- _---..rm 

1 

302131)- I ' <' 
1 

/ _,,1517 ./ / ., __.------: ,- -~ -, -~ ~ 
12996.5-._ ' i /-- -• .,/ e@ @,-✓" _, •- _ "' t / @>._ 

-...,.,_ J ' 302110 ..., ,/1880---- - -------1; ' / --- -- .. -- c,,. , 15 -c- ~ 
,. _, I = //~ 3598 / / 302224 / 3022'5 / / 

/ 1/ 36<0 

/ 
/ 

<. ............... , 

- - """-'\.-_, ""t>....,, 

94669 3023i!7 
"'· ,,e .. .:--'1--_"fltlf7.:l 

)' _j '\'l:1---94669 •i:, ... •, .... , ........ ~:~·-r 
'\....~11.J---_(Ref. 302236 

..... See Fig. 9) 

"' m n 
-I 

0 z 
~ 
~ w 
co 
&:, 
g 



iP 
(Cl 
CD 

u, 

,, 
G') 
C 
:,0 
m 

-.i,.. 
m 
X 
-I 
m 
z 
V) -
0 
z 
V) 

::c 
)> ,, 
-I 

~ 
m 
n 
::c 
)> 

z -
V) 

~ 

~ -~. 

e_l51632 u- 2·191 
®---3649 

!~ ~ ,,.-\ 

..,----- 302270 ' _ 151631 

~ , / _,,,,302131 -----~.. 
302073 

e_ 153442 ~ 'I° ./ 110686 !f ""'
9 --- ~I OJ ~ -1302113"--- @-----::;3'38 302170 • - ---- , / I 112206 ,,,, 7002 ,g®-'-3649 ,- - --- , • 124177 (!p /r 2191 

119648--i 
302221---......._ 

AO---- ------------2191 

49 

I ---- ~ e'J__, ___ ~'.~ [f,@e---------1-1z2638 : r~ ([151632 ,,,,_ -_151632 

36 

;\ ' , 111,; --- I ~ 7'-f-/-----• •' J 15

f" \ i i - :- • .------e@ "1:) :--- •- ti>@"'® 
@,,, @-_J : : • - I 151632 , @ , ,.,._ 

e _,,,-2191 3599 :;: • @ ® ®:.@@-_J """--- /~ 
O ,,/'.'. 

7002 

-.- 153267 
3649

:::,-----/ / 21 91 :c--._ --- r.v -1/ ,...
9 

r . ,,-r 21
91 

/ 1537'!1 / 151632----:::---r : ~ I ! Ji@ 35" 3640 '/ id' @ 'f ~------~' ..,,. _ __, 150411 

I / ~ ~------ -: / 302121 I ------ - -
~

' ' • 302129 I ,.,,,. le- --=--- I : 
/ - --=--i : 
= -

L __ 

-------
151630-W 
2191--® 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

"' I 
<I> 

------

<S) 
I 

302177 '- .J:-------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ·---+-- ..,.......--(Ref• 302235 

<iii, __ )..,.......-- See Fig. 6) 

,•·?° 
,-;;:::>·-· 

<✓.:~:::;;;..--;.;.:-:.:-:::--:::::::-··· 
) 

in 
V, .., 
' 
V, 
m n 
-I 

0 z 
0, 

~ 
ii.> 
c.> 
co 

~ 



SECTION 574-238-800 

.. ----' ---

' ' ' \ ' \ \ 
' \ 

\ 

' ' \ \ 
' \ \ 

FIGURE 15. 302064 I NT ERMEDIATE G EAR ASSEMBLY 

Page 16 



ISS 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

( 

( 

( 

( 
FIGURE 16. READER TAPE GUIDE PLATE MECHANISM 

Page ] 7 



SECTION 574-238-800 

Page 18 

111017 
2191 ~ _Q) 
3023~~ 

\ @ 

I 
I 

I 

~ 

I 
(. 

I 
I 

I 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

i~ 
1,' ~302333 

156399 

302336--
7002 
2191~ I 

35~®(!!) 

® 

' ' 

I 
I 

' ' 

I 

I 
I 

I 

' ' 

I 
I 

I 
I 

' 

I 

' 

I 
I 

I 

' 

I 
I 

' ' ) 

I 
I 

I 
I 

FIGURE 17. READER COVER PLATE AND 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l_ ------

l 
I 
I 

J~g~~~\~ ~l 
152893 \ "' 

\ I ~~-©-~ --156556 or- ~ ---125011 
~----110743 
'T" -----3599 

® 

TOP PLATES 



FIGURE 18. READER FRON 

SECTION 574-238-800 ISS 2, 

~ ......... 151722 
,,,.~----- 2191 I 

M ECHANISM T p LA TE 

~ 302266 

\ 
7603 ___ ,, 

'-.... 302063 
"--302233 

302023 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-238-800 

® ~~ 151626 .-- I 131099 

€P 

3606 

2191 --
302~~ ® 

\i 

FIGURE 19. READER FRONT 

Page 20 

PLATE M EC HAN ISM 

(D ® Part af 160632 C 
Part af 302276 Contact Assembly 

able 

(Continued) 



( 

156577\ 
119647 \ 

\ f{;)/ 
~ 

r' 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

) 

@f 
~©~7002 

--------- ~ 21 91 
------ 1567 40 

----..._ ..._ 

302035-
124177 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

119650 

~1~ 
/

// L45024J 

: ------ L l 606 l 3 
I ----------160604 
I., 

FIGURE 20. READER CENTER PLATE MECHANISM 

Page 21 



a° 
cc .. ..,. .., 

"T1 

G) 
C 

"' m 
.., 

"' m 
)> 
0 
m 

"' 
3::: 
)> 

z 
V, 

:::c 
)> 
"T1 
-I 

130499 

302038 \ 

, \ (j\-<:gfy-~ 
' ' ' 

154694 

150013 

Q)/ -------7 ----- : 
I 

-- I i 

-:.:~~~<vJJ--- 4---~ i 
150029 \ 

I I 
I I 

: I 

I ' , ' ,,.,_,,,,.__J 110743 _J i 

~
"""" I ---- J I --$ ___ _- --------

Jn632 10743 ~~ ®----- --------"- 42823 ------

2191 . . ,:;;---, 

@-®-~;: 
~\ \ 302039 

151737 -- -- -- --------

---------- ---- 3595 

7002 

156632 
-------

(-- / 

: / 150043 ~ 

~

130499 13~667 ®/ 
3636 ~-- ~ 
I -~ 

-O-i 151728 ( 0 

! 1·. ,,-1 /;je - "\ ~JJ -----1 ~ 
: l & 
I 
I 

l : -@-~ 
\ L--- I \ 10434 

~

--~ • 
I ---- • -\ 

L--- )--0 150241 
; 150044 

302012 110743 

\ 
156833 

150026 

V, 
m 
() 
-I 

5 z 
0, 

:;;! 
t!, 
w 
ex, 

&, 
0 
0 



-,--

( 

( 

( 

151395 

153537 '-.. (P)......._ 
~191, 'a .,...©>......_ 152893 

, ~.,... ......... 110743 
©/ 

B ,,""' 

....._____ 302334 

156597---

l 
l 

160639 

151733_, 
-LJ0743-®l 
41732--~ 

86959/~ 

155 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

82548-~ 

160398-~-~ 
I I 

~ 
160593----~ 
82547-~ 

-82548--~ 
I I 

~ 125802 152893 

160399.,....,.....,..~: J~ \ / 
160593---- ~ '4 
82548;;---........_ - a:\- -© © 
160608~~~---01 - I 
~ 110743 

151722 

\ 

-1 

125120~ 

,,,M} 

FIGURE 22. READER REAR PLATE MECHANISM 

Page 23 



SECTION 574-238-800 

156632 I 2191 

~ I 
@----., 

156677 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

151630 : I 2191 
1 

({;,, J@-( a . 
/ rr ______ '---rt). 

7002 (J) 

156662 

I 
r-----~t- 256M 
: ---- / 
i f. ~ ~----- C ' 1/1125 

i • / ~---~-~-- "i'"' 
i 81778 2438 (531 ~ 
[ 3599 ~ 

-J \ 

@'© __ , \ 

110743 

~---119649 

FIGURE 23. READER CLUTCH TRIP MAGl'-jU MECHANISM 

Page 24 



( 

( 

(@ 
!(@,~, 

io;g 
~M 
M~ 

0, 00 
r--.. r--.. 
MM 
N~ gM 

FIGURE 24. A L GENERATOR FRON SIGN MECHANISM T PLATE 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-238-800 



574-238-800 SECTION 

Page 26 

----"""\ - \ 

-0 °' NN 
00 -oo 
IO IO --

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

FIGURE 25. SIGNAL 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

GEN ERA 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ \. ____ _ 

CAM SHAFT TOR CLUTCH 



a' 
co 
(t) 

!::l 

"T1 

G) 

C ,., 
m 
,_., 
0, 

V, 

G) 

z 
)> 
,-

G) 
m 
z 
m ,., 
)> 
--I 

0 ,., 
,., 
m 
)> ,., 
,, 
,-
)> 
--I 
m 

~ 
m 
(") 

::c 
)> 

z -
V, 

~ 

~ 
/-, ~' ,--, 

76461 ~ 154215 3599 
/192640. 1107~ & \~@}--_ 302004 '-_ ®) ") --.._ 

108103 -- - - - - @ -"/ 7002--_ ~ (ff ---- 3598 /@ -2191 

~ ~ -- I )Ill ~ 302005 

154191 ~ 192604\~ ----- 'x,® ----2191 l. /.,,, ~121530 

-- . ~~ -- -- , I :,o--< 
-- -- &!>- , I 

' . ----,.:;,---.. ~ 
A,c:--115122 tQ--_,,..:;----~ 

158268 -~v ~-----_\ 

- /~9~;~~6 / ~ fZ._ \ 151632--._ 
I ~- 2191, ~ 

~ I - \ I f- ~., 

@ 
( : ----c/~ 3606 

-lll767 I I / / \\- - I l 119651 IQ') ---~ 
-~ C!I -

. 1 I " 2191 

3598 
1 

I ' I -,£:1 
I R\ : I ,,✓' " Cl ® 

~li'.1~ I I / '--_ 
90679 

,,,_ _____ @Y( 
154241'---- 0 _ I 

"""" ~ r:?ll.. .. \ l 11 .. , 154084~~ ~ 1117, 

~ ~I 159334-@ / / 150990 ,,, 

119651 ----illli d 
""173096 

)~ /!@\ 154127 I : / 302007 

,.,,_r-...__
2 

I I / 
..,,___ 191 1 I / 

8449 I I /' 

--154240 1 v,, 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
(g 

©,,,,,, I 
@. ~ "'--302118 
~ --------.: 7002 

---------------21 91 
3598 

u, 

I 

V, 

_,.., 
I 

V, 
m 

I 

(") 
--I 

0 
z 
0, 

~ 
I ,_., 
w 
ex, 
I 

00 
0 
0 



SECTION 574-238-800 

Page 28 

125126--'ii 
90791-

151182-~-

3599 
110743 ---® 2 

195652 ---~ @194901-~ 

--

2 743 ,-@194048 
I l$__3)110743 

~ I 
I I 

) _;) 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

-.c:,.-----~~~ 

I ,.,. 
,( 

,. .,, ,. 

195648 
179643 

~ 
----199196 

~-<Ds6304 

(D Not part of 199070 Contact Box Assembly 
@ Supplied with 179643 

FIGURE 27. 199070 CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLY 



( 

( 

( 

( 

155 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

FIGURE 29. CAM FOLLOWER LINK MECHANISM AND POWER SWITCH 

@ 

!'\._119648 
:~ i--153267 
ti I 

@ 

Page 29 



SECTION 574-238-800 

FIGURE 30. 

Page 30 

M OTOR 302052 ASSEMBLY MOUNTING 

- I ~---. 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 



I 
I 

( 

( 

( 

( 

155 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

r--_ 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

f- 150040 
I /2191 

153030 ~ 123769 

--

' ---------- ! : A' ------- 122252 
L (5 --

L,-----------1[~~~~46 - - - - - - - - - 2263 

Not supplied with 159739 , 

<D Part of 122252 
® Pa rt of l 60305 

,------------ 151 621 

' 

160305 ·~@t 
® 122211 \ -J 

® 122201) \_ 152297 

"' 1597391/2 hp. 115 v/1/60 cycle, 
AC Synchronous motor 

FIGURE 31. 302052 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (Continued) 

Page 31 



SECTION 574-238-800 

Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

256M Coil, Magnet 24 
1020 
1029 
1118 
1293 
2191 

2263 
2438 
2449 
2669 

2836 
3438 
3595 

3598 

3599 

3606 

3636 
3639 
3640 

3646 
3649 
3870 
7002 

7603 
8330 
8449 

31636 
34432 
35551 
41732 
42823 
45024 
45815 
55219 
55669 
70314 
70466 
70497 
70878 
71858 
71999 
74011 
74026 
74334 
74692 
74710 
74755 
76081 
76099 
76275 
76298 
76379 
76422 
76450 
76461 
76474 
80581 
80612 

Page 32 

Screw {6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 25 
Screw (6-40 x 27 /64 Hex) 10 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 8 
Screw (4-40 x 1/8 Fil) 28 
Washer, Lock 2, 3, 5 ta 8, 11 to 
16, 18 ta 25, 27 to 31 
Nut {8-32 Hex) 31 
Washer, Fl at 24 
Washer, Lack 5, 29, 30 
Washer, Lack 2, 5, 6, 12, 13, 
14, 15, 29 
Spring 23 
Washer, Flat 15, 30 
Nut (1/ 4-32 Hex) 5, 11, 22, 25, 
29 
Nut {6-40 Hex) 6, 7, 8, 11, 13, 
14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 
25, 27, 29 
Nut (4-40 Hex) 14, 15, 17, 18, 
19, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29 
Nut {6-40 Hex) 8, 12, 13, 14, 
20, 21, 23, 27 
Washer, Fl at 22 
Washer, Lock 30 
Washer, Lock 8, 9, 11, 14, 15, 
16, 20, 24, 25, 29, 31 
Washer, Lock 30 
Washer, Flat 15, 16 
Spring 29 
Washer, Flat 2, 3, 5, 7, 8, 11, 13 
to 16, 18 to 25, 27 to 31 
Spring 19 
Washer, Flat 11, 12, 13, 19 
Spacer {. 094" Thk) 27 
Spring 19, 20 
Washer, Flat 13, 14 
Screw {l 0-32 x 3/8 Flat) 6 
Plate, Clamp 23 
Washer, Flat 22, 26 
Spring 13, 21 
Washer, Lock 13, 16, 19, 30 
Screw {8-32 x 3/8 Fil) 30 
Spring 9, 14 
Washer, Flat 10, 14, 29 
Spring 13 
Nut {5/16-32 Hex) 11 
Spring 17 
Washer, Flat 12 
Spring, Motor Thrust 31 
Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 7 
Collar 29 
Washer, Flat 12 
Post, Spring 14 
Spring 12 
Washer, Felt 29 
Washer, Flat 11 
Washer, Flat 29 
Plate, Nut 20 
Spring 12 
Spring 19 
Spring 21 
Shim (. 028" Thk) 11 
Washer, Flat 20, 21, 27 
Nut {l 0-32 Hex) 29 
Spring 25 
Nut {8-32 Hex) 14 

Part 
Number 

81596 
81778 
82474 
82547 
82548 
82999 
84575 
85935 
85957 
86283 
86304 
86959 
87334 
87401 
90054 
90679 
90791 
91120 
91228 
92806 
93118 
93356 
93521 
93758 
93984 
94669 
96264R 
96717 
97393 
f?7402 
98725 

101998 
102994 
103450 
104451 
104751 
104827 
108103 
108370 
110434 
110436 
110686 
110743 
111017 
111410 
111427 
111516 
111767 
112080 
112206 
112626 

115122 
115221 
116783 
117227 
117366 
117416 
117603 
118510 
119223 
119401 
l 19636EW 
119647 
119648 

119649 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 
Page Number 

Screw {10-32 x 1-3/8" Hex) 2 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Fil) 24 
Terminal 31 
Insulator {. 094" Thk) 23 
Insulator {. 062" Thk) 23 
Spring 10, 19 
Spring 14 
Post, Spring 14 
Washer, Flat 19 
Spring 14, 19 
Spring 28 
Bushing, Insulating 23 
Washer, Insulating 31 
Spring 14 
Spring 7 
Washer, Felt 27 
Washer, Lock 28 
Spring 9 
Strap (2-1/2" Braided) 5 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 14 
Washer, Lock 20 
Washer, Felt 21 
Post, Spring 14 
Washer, Felt 13, 14 
Washer, Lock 24, 26 
Screw, Shoulder (4-40) 14, 15 
Jumper (5" Red) 31 
Screw, Shoulder (4-40) 19 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 27 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 11 
Screw {6-40 x 3/8 Flat) 6 
Bushing, Shoulder 20 
Washer, Flat 19 
Stud 2 
Washer, Lock 11 
Spring 17 
Bearing, Bal I 16 
Washer, Flat 16, 27, 30 
Washer, Felt 25 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Fil) 22 
Spring 9 
Bearing, Bal I 15 
Washer, Lock 7, 10, 14, 17to29 
Screw {6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 3, 7, 18 
Washer, ,Flat 9, 10, 14 
Washer, Flat 11 
Washer, Flat 30 
Washer, Flat 27, 30 
Washer, Flat 2 
Washer, Flat 15 
Nut {10-32 Hex) 5, 6, 13, 14, 
16, 19, 29 
Washer, Felt 27, 29 
Washer, Felt 19 
Holder, Fuse 7 
Bearing, Ball 11 
Jumper {8-1/2 Green) 30 
Post 29 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 8, 10 
Fuse {. 250 Amp) 7 
Screw (4-40 x 1-15/32 Fil) 31 
Washer, Flat 17 
Button, Plug 2 
Ring, Retaining 17, 21 
Ring, Retaining 7, 13, 14, 15, 
17, 21, 25, 29 
Ring, Retaining 13, 17, 19, 24 

Part 
Number 

119650 
119651 
119652 

119653 
119654 
119904 
120489 
120870 
121100 
121125 
121242 
121243 

121244 
121245 
121630 
122201 
122211 
122220 
122229 
122252 
123131 
123769 
124177 

125011 

125015 
125120 
125126 
125180 
125231 
125239 
125250 
125253 
125257 
125307 
125802 
128357 
129382 
129920 
129965 
130499 
130667 
131099 
131286 
138034 
142839 
150013 
150026 
150029 
150040 
150043 
150044 
150241 
150411 
150507 
150923 
150930 
150966 
150976 
150990 
150991 
151073 

151103 

Description and 
Page Number 

Ring, Retaining 21 
Ring, Retaining 14, 25, 27 
Ring, Retaining 11, 17, 19, 
23, 29 
Ring, Retaining 10, 13 
Ring, Retaining 12 
Spring 29 
Spacer {. 052" Thk) 25 
Wick, Felt 25 
Spring 9 
Washer, Spring 24 
Clamp, Cable (1/8" ID) 7 
Clamp, Cable (3/16" ID) 2, 
7, 29 
Clamp, Cable (l/4"1D) 7, 29 
Clamp, Cable {5/16" ID) 2, 7 
Washer, Flat 27 
Bearing, Bal! 31 
Washer, Pull 31 
Oiler, Ball 31 
Bolt {8-32 x 4-11/16 Fil) 31 
Shield Assembly, End 31 
Clamp 11 
Fan, Motor 31 
Washer, Lock 13, 14, 15, 19, 
21 
Washer, Flat 17 to 21, 24, 29, 
31 
Washer, Flat 24 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 20, 23 
Screw, (2-56 x 9/32 Fil) 28 
Screw, Shoulder (4-40) 12 
Nut (10-32 Hex) 30 
Spring, Compression 13 
Spring 25 
Spring 14 
Spring 29 
Washer, Flat 16 
Washer, Flat 23 
Ring, Retaining 19, 20 
Grommet, Rubber 2 
Fuse (5 Amp) 7 
Follower, Cam 14, 20 
Bearing, Ball 22 
Washer, Lock 22, 25 
Terminal {5/8" Lg) 20 
Washer, Lock 11 
Plate, Clamp 20 
Bearing, Ball 30 
Disk, Adjusting 22, 26 
Lever, Shoe Release 22, 26 
Wick, Felt 22, 26 
Screw {6-40 x 5/8 Fil) 31 
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 22, 26 
Shoe, Primary Clutch 22, 26 
Spring 22, 26 
Washer, Flat 15 
Spring 10 
Washer, Felt 25 
Washer, Felt 14 
Insulator {1-4) 7 
Bracket, Motor 30, 31 
Washer, Felt 27 
Washer, Felt 29 
Screw (4-40 x 5/32 Fil) 20, 
24 
Spring 19 



( 

Part 
Number 

151152 

151182 
151335 
151346 
151395 
151415 
151416 
151442 
151620 
151621 
151622 
151626 
151629 
151630 

151631 

151632 

151637 
151658 
151686 
151692 
151712 
151721 
151722 

151723 
151728 
151733 
151737 

151880 

151926 
151927 
152297 
152871 
152893 

153030 
153049 
153267 
153442 

153537 

153538 

153799 
153817 
]53841 
154010 
154015 
154033 
154034 
154036 
154041 
154046 
154047 
154053 
154056 
154084 
154095 
154105 
154127 

--- ----- - ------- ----

Description and 
Page Number 

Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 7, 9, 
10, II, 14, 16, 17, 21, 28, 29 
Washer, Insulating 28 
Stud 7 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Fil) 31 
Spring 23 
Block, Terminal 7 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 7 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex) 2, 13 
Strap, Motor Mounting 31 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4 Rd) 31 
Nut (6-32 Sq) 31 
Terminal 7, 20, 29 
Nut (6-40 Lug) 13 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 3, 6, 7, 
11, 15, 16, 19, 20, 24, 29, 30 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 2, 6, 
7, 8, 10, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 29 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 5, 6, 7, 
11, 12, 15, 19, 25, 27, 28, 29 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Fil) 14, 26, 31 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 13 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil) 31 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Fil) 19, 31 
Button, Pivot 16 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4 Hex) 11 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Hex) 11, 14 
19, 23, 25 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hex) 5, 30 
Spring 22, 26 
Screw (4-40 x 9/16 Fil) 23, 29 
Screw (4-40 x 11/64 Hex) 20, 
22, 26 
Nut (4-40 Hex) 10, 12, 14, 
17 
Nut (4-40 Spl) 31 
Cable w/Terminals 31 
Washer, Bearing 31 
Spring 24 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Hex) 7, 8, 
17, 18, 19, 23, 24 
Mount, Vibration 31 
Washer, Insulating 31 
Washer, Felt 15, 29 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2 Hex) 5, 
15, 30 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Hex) 8, 11, 
13, 14, 18, 23 
Screw (6-40 x 7 /16 Hex) 20, 
23, 29, 30 
Screw (4-40 x 21/64 Hex) 15 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Hex) 28 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Hex) 20, 29 
Bail, Transfer 25 
Post 27, 29 
Lever, CI utch Latch 29 
Lever, Clutch Stop 29 
Plate, Detent 25 
Post, Stop 25 
Stud 29 
Post, Spring 25 
Bail, Clutch Trip 29 
Bracket, Contact Box 28 
Bearing, Needle 27 
Eccentric, Contact Box 28 
Post, Transfer Bail 25 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 27 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part 
Number 

154138 
154178 
154191 
154215 
154217 
154240 
154241 
154349 
154392 
154694 
154697 
155750 

155755 

156057 
156226 
156399 
156450 
156501 
156509 
156516 
156518 
156519 
156523 
156524 
156531 
156532 
156533 
156534 
156537 
156539 
156551 
156555 
156556 
156558 
156575 

156577 
156581 
156588 
156589 
156591 
156594 
156595 
156596 
156597 
156618 
156621 
156622 
156630 
156631 
156632 

156633 
156640 
156641 
156647 
156662 
156668 
156673 
156677 
156740 

156811 
156817 
156831 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Felt 26 
Spring 25 
Spring 27 
Spring 27 
Wick, Leather 25 
Bail, Code Bar 27 
Stud 27 
Spring 13 
Post, Eccentric 14 
Disk, Clutch Cam 22, 26 
Grommet, Rubber 7 
Sleeve, Insulating (3/32 ID x 1/2" 
Lg) 7 
Sleeve, Insulating (I 1/64 ID x 5/8 " 
Lg) 7 
Washer, Flat 13, 22 
Hub 16, 30 
Nut, Shoulder (6-40 Hex) 18, 23 
Screw (2-56 x 1/2 Fil) 20 
Screw (6-40 x 7 /32 Fil) 20 
Washer, Flat 25 
Latch 25 
Post 19 
Washer, Felt 19 
Stud, Eccentric 19 
Bail 19 
Bracket w/Post 24 
Core 24 
Screw, Eccentric (4-40) 24 
Bail 24 
Armature 24 
Washer, Felt 24 
Guide, Right 17 
Plunger, Tape Lid 17 
Bracket 17, 18 
Washer, Felt 17 
Screw, Eccentric Shoulder 
(6-40) 21 
Roller, Detent Lever 2 I 
Stud 23 
Ring, Retaining 23 
Post, Spring 23 
Washer, Felt 23 
Lever, Trip 23 
Lever, Latch 23 
Bail 23 
Plate, Rear 21, 23, 24 
Post 19 
Guide, Transfer Lever 19 
Post 21 
Wosher, Felt 25 
Washer, Felt 19 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Hex) 8, 
15, 16, 22, 24 
Washer, Felt 23 
Post 19 
Pin, Sensing 19 
Lever, Start-Stop 17 
Plate 24 
Screw (6-40 Spl) 21 
Bail w/Stud 17 
Plate, Insulator 24 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32 Hex) 8, 
13, 19, 21, 29 
Guide, Left 17 
Shaft 24 
Clamp 20 

- Part 
Number 

156833 
156901 
158147 
158268 
158757 
158772 
159291 
159292 
159295 
159297 
159298 
159327 
159334 
159739 
159805 
160025 
160067 
160086 
160087 
160088 
160090 
160298 
160299 
160300 
160301 
160302 
160303 
160304 
160305 
160306 
160398 
160399 
160593 
160596 
160602 
160604 
160606 
160608 
160613 
160625 
160626 
160627 
160628 
160629 
160630 
160631 
160632 
160638 
160639 
160949 
161346 
161440 
163699 
163991 
163992 
163995 
163997 
163998 
163999 
164000 
164467 
164468 
164469 
164470 
164471 
170003 
170276 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-238-800 

Description and 
Page Number 

Drum Assembly, Clutch 22 
Post, Eccentric 14 
Bushing, Eccentric 12 
Latch w/Hub 27 
Hinge, Mounting 24 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Hex) 11 
Bail 20 
Bail 20 
Bracket w/Posts 20 
Arm, Stop 20 
Spring, Torsion 20 
Washer, Flat 27 
Washer, Insulating 27 
Motor, 115V Synchronous 31 
Washer, Flat 13 
Bracket 19 
Wheel, Feed 19 
Post, Guide 19 
Post, Spring 21 
Bail w/Stud 21 
Lever, Transfer 25 
P-late, Mounting 31 
Capacitor (226 MFD) 31 
Clamp 31 
Plate, Insulating 31 
Plate, Nut 31 
Relay 31 
Switch, Thermostatic 31 
Rotor, Motor 31 
Stator, Motor 31 
Spring, Contact 23 
Spring, Contact 23 
Terminal 23 
Spring 20 
Arm 21 
Post 21 
Arm w/Spring Post 21 
Bracket, Contact 23 
Arm w/Hub 21 
Clip w/Wick 20 
Insulator (. 031" Thk) 20 
Bushing, Insulating 20 
Spring, Contact 20 
Bracket, Contact 20 
Spring, Contact 20 
Spring, Contact 20 
Contact Assembly 20 
Bracket, Spring 20 
Contact Assembly 23 
Spring 7 
Washer, Felt 25 
Spring 17 
Spring 8 
Shaft 17 
Arm Extension 20 
Plate 17 
Bail 17 
Bail 21 
Plate, Tape Guide 17 
Pin, Tape Out 19 
Post, Eccentric 17 
Bail 17 
Post 17 
Bracket w/Stud 17 
Bracket w/Studs 17 
Post, Anchor 14 
Plate, Cover 18 

Page 33 



SECTION 574-238-800 

Part 
Number 

170277 
170282 
170386 
170388 
170390 
170391 
171259 
171291 
172632 
172638 
172885 
173096 
173171 
173974 

174221 
176354 
176978 
177366 
178535 
178714 
178871 

179189 
179639 
179643 
179749 
180922 
181243 

182510 
192534 
192604 
192649 
194048 
194901 
195187 
195648 
195651 
195652 
199070 
199193 
199196 
302004 
302005 
302006 
302007. 
302009 
302010 
302012 
302014 
302015 
302018 
302020 
302022 
302023 
302029 
302032 
302035 
302037 

· 302038 
302039 
302042 
302045 
302046 
302047 
302048 

Page 34 

Description and 
Page Number 

Lid, Tape 17 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 10, 19 
Guide, Transfer Lever 25 
Post, Guide 25 
Bail, Locking 25 
Guide, Transfer Lever 25 
Spring 7, 13 
Screw, Eccentric (4-40) 14 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 22 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Hex) 15 
Arm, Cam Follower 19 
Stud, Eccentric 27 
Plate w/Stud 20 
Screw (10-32 x 5/16 Hex) 
13, 14 
Washer, Spring 16 
Sleeve 25 
Nut (3/8-24 Hex) 2 
Cable Assembly 30 
Network, Spark Suppression 24 
Switch, Rocker Type 29 
Sleeve, Insulating (7/16 x 1-1/8" 
Lg) 7 
Screw, Eccentric Shoulder (6-40) 19 
Contact Assembly 28 
Network, Filter 28 
Connector, Receptacle (5 Pt) 7 
Spring 13 
Screw w/Lockwasher (6-40 x 3/16) 
3 
Cable Assembly 7 
Post, Locking Bail 25 
Stud 27 
Post, Spring 27 
Screw (4-40 Spl) 28 
Screw (4-40 Spl) 28 
Screw (4-40 x 1-1/2 Hex) 28 
Jumper (l -3/ 4" Green) 28 
Box, Contact 28 
Cover, Contact Box 28 
Box Assembly, Contact l, 28 
Bushing 28 
Link ~8 
Plate, Rear 27 
Post 27,29 
Lever 27 
Bracket 27 
Shaft 26, 29 
Drum, Clutch 26 
Gear (SOT) 22, 26 
Bracket, Rear 29 
Bracket, Front 29 
Plate, Front 19, 20 
Pawl w/Post 19 
Stud, Eccentric 19 
Lever, Transfer 19 
Arm w/Post 21 
Bearing 21 
Plate, Center 21 
Camshaft 22 
Gear (ST) 22 
Key 22 
Lever w/Bushing 19 
Bracket 20 
Bracket, Spring 20, 23 
Bracket, Ri!;Jht 23 
Bracket, w/Fastener 20 

Part 
Number 

302049 
302050 
302051 
302052 
302053 
302054 
302055 
302056 

302057 
302058 
302059 
302060 
302061 
302063 
302064 
302065 
302066 
302067 
302069 
302070 
302071 
302072 
302073 
302075 
302076 
302077 
302078 
302079 
302080 
302082 
302083 
302084 
302085 
302086 
302087 
302088 
302089 
302090 
302091 
302092 
302093 
302094 
302095 
302096 
302101 
302104 
302105 
302106 
302107 
302108 
302110 
302113 
302115 
302116 
302117 
302118 
302119 
302120 
302121 
302122 
302123 
302124 
302126 
302127 
302129 
302130 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Description and 
Page Number 

Bracket 29 
Lever 29 
Shaft 29 
Mounting Assembly, Motor 1, 30, 31 
Bracket, Motor Mounting 30 
Plate, Nut 30 
Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 30 
Screw, Eccentric Shoulder (10-32) 
30 
Bracket, Gear Mounting 30 
Gear (SOT) 30 
Gear (48T) 30 
Shaft 30 
Pinion (BT) 30 
Lever, Transfer 19 
Gear Assembly, Intermediate 1, 16 
Bracket w/Bearing 16 
Shaft 16 
Gear (SOT) 16 
Spacer 16 
Gear (SOT) 16 
Clamp, Bearing 11, 16 
Plate, Adjusting 16 
Gear (16 T) 15 
Plate 8, 10, 11, 14 
Guide, Code Bar 13, 14 
Plate, Guide 13, 14 
Comb 8 
Bracket, Spring 8 
Post, Guide 14 
Post 14 
Post, Guide 10 
Post, Guide 10 
Spacer 10 
Pl ate, Latch 10 
Pin, Spring 10 
Pin, Reaction 10 
Comb 8, 10 
Plate, Mounting 10 
Bail 14 
Post, Pivot 14 
Plate 8, 10, 11, 13 
Bar, Tie 8 
Bracket 8 
Bar, Blocking 10 
Bail 12 
Bar, Lower Function 8 
Bar, Upper Function 8 
Bar, SI i de 8, 11 
Bar, SI i de 8, 11 
Rod, Tie 8 
Post, Spring 14 
Block, Bearing Clamp 15 
Latch 14 
Cleat 8 
Rod, Tie 10 
Plate, Stop 27 
Plate, Nut 8 
Bracket 8 
Lever 15 
Link 14 
Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 30 
Cleat, Front 7 
Bracket 7 
Bracket 7 
Post 15 
Arm, Follower 14 

Part 
Number 

302131 
302134 
302136 
302137 
302138 
302139 
302140 
302141 
302142 
302143 
302144 
302145 
302146 
302147 
302149 
302150 
302152 
302153 
302154 
302155 
302157 
302158 
302159 
302161 
302162 

302163 

302164 
302165 
302166 
302167 
302168 
302169 
302170 
302171 
302176 
302177 
302179 
302180 
302182 
302183 
302184 
302185 
302186 
302187 
302188 
302189 
302190 
302192 
302195 
302196 
302197 
302198 
302199 
302201 
302202 
302203 
302204 
302205 
302206 
302207 

· 302208 
302209 
302211 
302212 
302213 

Description and 
Page Number 

Shaft 15 
Shim (. 005 Thk) 13 
Bracket 13 
Post, Spring 13 
Pawl 13 
Latch 13 
Shaft 13 
Roller 13 
Screw (6-40 Spl) 13 
Latch 13 
Hub 13 
Shaft 13 
Bushing 13 
Spacer (. 065 Thk) 13 
Bushing 21 
Bushing 19 
Post, Stop 19 
Post, Pivot 19 
Extension, Blocking Code Bar 7 
Extension, Code Bar 7 
Bracket, Mounting 7 
Bracket, Guide 7 
Post, Guide 7 
Extension, Code Bar 7 
Extension, Clutch Trip Code 
Bar 7 
Extension, Figures Blocking 
Code Bar 7 
Hub 15 
Spacer (. 020" Thk) 11 
Bushing 11 
Bushing 11 
Lever 14 
Bracket 19 
Bracket, Bearing 15 
Arm w/Posts 7 
Roi ler 7 
Plate, Nut 15 
Bracket 13 
Shaft 13 
Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 13, 14 
Plate, Clamp 11 
Plate, Clamp 11 
Plate, Guide 13, 14 
Plote, Guide 13, 14 
Bracket 14 
Guide, Code Bar 14 
Arm, Left 12 
Arm, Right 12 
Lever 19 
Bail w/Bush ing 19 
Lever w/Bushing, Upper 12 
Lever w/Bush ing, Lower 12 
Plate 19 
Plate, Stop 9 
Bar, Code (#1) 9 
Bar, Code (#2) 9 
Bar, Code (#3) 9 
Bar, Code (# 4) 9 
Bar, Code (#5) 9 
Bar, Code (#6) 9 
Bar, Code (#7) 9 
Bar, Blocking 9 
Bar, Figures Blocking 9 
Bar, Code (#1) 9 
Bar, Code (#2) 9 
Bar, Code (#3) 9 



( 

( 

( 

Part 
Number 

302214 
302215 
302216 
302217 
302218 
302219 
302221 
302222 
302223 
302224 
302225 
302226 
302227 
302228 
302229 
302230 
302231 
302232 
302233 
302234 
302235 
302236 
302237 
302238 
302239 
302240 
302241 
302242 
302243 
302244 
302245 
302246 
302247 
302248 
302249 
302250 
302252 
302253 
302254 
302255 
302256 
302257 
302258 
302259 
302261 
302262 
302263 
302264 
302265 
302266 
302267 

Description and 
Page Number 

Bar, Code (# 4) 9 
Bar, Code (#5) 9 
Bar, Code {Universal) 9 
Lever 12 
Lever 12 
Post, Guide 7 
Bracket w/Post 15 
Lever, Blocking 11 
Post, Latch 14 
Lever, Restoring 14 
Lever, Trip 14 
Lever, Latch 11 
Bar, Power 14 
Stop 14 
Post, Eccentric 13 
Bracket, Terminal Block 7 
Bracket, Fuse Mounting 7 
Nut {10-32 Hex) 12 
Lever, Transfer {Marking) 19 
Base 15 
Plate, Main 6, 7, 15 
Bail, Restoring 10, 14 
Cam, Function Bar 12 
Cam, Control Lever 11 
Cam, Left 12 
Cam, Right 12 
Shaft 11, 12 
Brace 7 
Bail, Function 10 
Bail 10 
Link 14 
Cam, Reaction 12 
Roller w/Bushing 13 
Cam, Retractor Reset 11 
Lever, Reset 13 
Stud 13 
Bracket, Spring 13 
Bushing 12 
Shaft, Cam Mounting 11, 12 
Lever 13 
Bar, Blocking 10 
Shaft, Spring 20 
Bushing, Eccentric 20 
Bail 20 
Bail 20 · 
Bushing 20 
Bushing 20 
Post, Pivot 20 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 10 
Latch 19 
Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 16 

Part 
Number 

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued) 

Description and 
Page Number 

302268 Bail, Adjusting 21 
302269 Follower, Cam 12 
302270 Coupling, Flexible 15 
302272 Post, Spring 14 
302273 Bracket, Stop 13 
302275 Cable Assembly 7 
302276 Cable w/Terminals 20 
302277 Cable w/Terminals 29 
302278 Cable w/Terminals 7 
302279 Bracket, Switch 29 
302280 Plate, Nut 29 
302282 Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 21 
302284 Bracket, Left 6 
302285 Bracket, Right 6 
302286 Bracket 6 
302288 Spring 20 
302289 Spring 20 
302290 Screw, Eccentric {6-40) 14 
302291 Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 14 
302292 Channel, Left Mounting 5, 6 
302293 Bracket 6 
302294 Angle, Mounting 5 
302295 Channel, Right Mounting 5 
302302EW Pan w/Brackets 5 
302303EW Cover 3 
302306 Plate, Clamp 11 
302307 Plate, Nut 11 
302308 Clamp, Wick 11 
302311 Bracket w/Wick 8 
302312 Wick, Felt 11 
302313 Nut {6-40 Hex) 21 
302314 Bracket, Spring 7 
302315 Screw, Shoulder {6-40) 14 
302321 Insert 2 
302323 Foot, Leveling 2 
302324EW Pedestal 2 
302326 Plate, Cover 2 
302328 Cover w/Pad 5 
302329 Cover Assembly 3, 4 
302330 Mount, Vibration 5 
302331 Bracket, Mounting 20 
302332 Bracket, Mounting 18 
302333 Bracket, Mounting 18 
302334 Bracket, Mounting 23 
302335 Plate w/Studs 18 
302336 Plate 18 
302338 Strip, Cover 18 
302339EW Cover, Right 3 
302340EW Cover, Left 3 
302342EW Plate, Left Dust 3 
3023'43EW Plate, Dust 29 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-238--800 

Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

302344 Bracket, Cable 2 
302345 Strip, Cover 3 
302346 Strip, Cover 3 
302347 Pad, Cover 4 
302348 Pad, Cover 4 
302349 Pad, Cover 4 
302350 Pad, Cover 4 
302351EW Plate, Right Dust 3 
302352 Spring 8 
302353 Pad, Cover 4 
302354 Pad, Top Cover 4 
302355EW Pedestal Assembly 2 
302356 Pad, Pedestal 2 
302357 Pad, Pedestal 2 
302358 Pad, Pedestal 2 
302359EW Panel w/Pad 2 
302362 Bracket, Bail Stop 10, 11 
302363 PI ate, F rant 25 , 29 
302364 Camsleeve 26 
302365 Bracket, Mounting 29 
302366 Link, Cam 29 
302369 Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 

29 
302370 
302371 
302372 
302373 
302374 
302375 
302376 
302377 
302378 
302379 
302381 
302382 
302383 
302384 
302385 
302387 
302389 
302390 
302391 
302392 
302393 
302394 
302395 
302396 
302397 
302398 
302399 
311119 

Spacer 29 
Follower, Cam 29 
Plate, Guide 29 
Bushing, Roller 29 
Roller 29 
Spacer (. 115" Thk) 29 
Spacer {. 118" Thk) 29 
Spacer 26 
Post 25, 29 
Bracket, Spring 25 
Post, Spring 25 
Bracket, Spring 20 
Shim (.010" Thk) 7 
Shim (. 006" Thk) 7 
Post, Spring 7 
Nut (4-40 Spl) 14 
Roller 13 
Spacer 13 
Post, Guide 13 
Post, Stop 13 
'Post, Roller 13 
Finger, Retarding 13 
Plate, Mounting {Right) 13 
Plate, Mounting {Left) 13 
Shim 13 
Plate, Spring 13 
Comb 8 
Mount, Vibration 5 

Page 35 
35 Pages 




